No.
IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

IN RE WARREN PETERSEN, et al.,

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this
20™ day of August, 2024, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, one (1)
copies of the foregoing APPLICATION FOR A STAY PENDING DISPOSITION OF
A PETITION FOR A WRIT OF MANDAMUS by placing said copies in the U.S. mail,
first class postage prepaid, addressed as attached.

RA
BYXON S. ADAMS, LEGAL & COMMERCIAL PRINTERS
615 L Street, NW, Suite 100

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 347-8203

District of Columbia
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on 20™ day of August, 2024.

KAREN PIERANGELI
NOTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
My Commission Expires June 14, 2025.




Colin M. Proksel

Osborn Maledon, P.A.

2929 North Central Avenue
21st Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85012

(602) 640-9000
cproksel@omlaw.com

Amy Zimmerman

Debevoise & Plimpton

66 Hudson Blvd.

New York, NY 10001

(212) 909-6000
azimmerman@debevoise.com

Justin R. Rassi
Debevoise & Plimpton
66 Hudson Blvd.

New York, NY 10001
(212) 909-6000
jrassi@debevoise.com

Jyotin Hamid
Debevoise & Plimpton
66 Hudson Blvd.

New York, NY 10001
(212) 909-6000
jhamid@debevoise.com

Amy E. Whelan

National Center for Lesbian Rights

870 Market Street

Suite 370

San Francisco, CA 94102
(415) 343-7679
awhelan@nclrights.org

Rachel Berg

National Center for Lesbian Rights

870 Market Street

Suite 370

San Francisco, CA 94102
(415) 343-7679
rberg@nclrights.org

Dennis Wilenchik
2810 N 3rd Street
Suite 103
Phoenix, AZ 85004
(602) 606-2810
diw@wb-law.com

Maria Syms

1535 W. Jefferson Street
BIN 50

Phoenix, AZ 85007

(602) 542-5240
maria.syms@azed.gov

Jordan Ellel

500 W Guadalupe Road
Tempe, AZ 85283

(480) 345-3746
jellel@tuhsd.k12.az.us

David Potts

40 N Central Avenue
Suite 2700

Phoenix, AZ 85004
(602) 263-4547
dpotts@jshfirm.com

Lisa Smith

2525 E Broadway Blvd.
Suite 200

Tucson, AZ 85716
(520) 322-5000
lasmith@dmyl.com

Kristian Nelson

2929 N Central Avenue
Suite 1700

Phoenix, AZ 85012
(602) 385-1040

kristian.nelson@lewisbrisbois.com



